

R SHEET

0-15-0-

то	THE ASSISTANT	COMMISSION	10	224	845	
		COMMISSIONER				

d original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

WINFIELD INDUSTRIES

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

(X)

Name: WINFIELD MEDICAL

()

Internal Address:

Street Address: 7737 Kenamar Court City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

Yes (X)

Nature of conveyance:

() Assignment

() Merger

() Security Agreement

(X) Change of Name

() Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in

1 above) September 24, 1996

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):

Patent Application No.: () Filing Date:

Patent No.: 5,360,594 Issue Date: November 1, 1994

Additional numbers attached? ()

No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: AnneMarie Kaiser

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: RIVERMD.028A 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):

\$40.00

(X)

(X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account ()

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

AnneMarie Kaiser Name of Person Signing

37,649

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/16/2002 DBYRNE 00000163 5360594

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

S:\DOC\$\AOK\AOK-1518.DOC/dmr 101002

> **PATENT REEL: 13362 FRAME: 0846**

1205467 1482048

FILED
the office of the Secretary of Size
of the State of Cofficence

# RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### WINFIELD INDUSTRIES

OCT 1 1996
TO LE JONES, SERENTY OF SINGE

Harold R. Callicoat and Peggy A. Contasti hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of WINFIELD INDUSTRIES, a California corporation.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation have determined to restate its amended and restated articles of incorporation, with the intent that such restated articles of incorporation shall supersede all previously filed amendments to the articles of incorporation, including all previously filed certificates of designations, and that all such previously filed charter documents of the Corporation shall be null and void and have no further force or effect as of the date of the filing of the restated articles of incorporation.
  - The articles of incorporation of the Corporation are restated to read as follows:

### ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Winfield Medical.

#### ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

# ARTICLE III

- (a) The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares of stock, designated, respectively, "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock". The total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 2,000,000 shares of Common Stock and 250,000 shares of Preferred Stock.
- (b) The Board of Directors may divide the Preferred Stock into any number of series. The Board of Directors shall fix the designation and number of shares of each such series and may determine and alter the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to and imposed upon any wholly unissued series of the Preferred Stock. The Board of Directors (within the limits and restrictions of any resolution adopted by it, originally fixing

- 1 -

the number of shares of any series) may increase or decrease the number of shares of any such series after the issue of shares of that series, but not below the number of then outstanding shares of such series.

# ARTICLE IV

- (a) The liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.
- (b) The Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the Corporation and its shareholders through bylaw, agreement or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnifications set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporation Code,
- The foregoing amendment and restatement of the articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 5. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation is 826,862 and the total number of outstanding shares of Series A Preferred Stock of the Corporation is zero. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment and restatement equaled or exceeded the vote required, which was more than fifty percent of the Common Stock.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: September 24, 1996

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

Harold R. Callicoat, President

Peggy A Contasti Assistant Secretary

-2-

PATENT REEL: 13362 FRAME: 0848